Deadbolt locks provide an extra measure of protection against break-in when used as a supplement to an
existing lockset. In applications ranging from military and government projects to multi-family housing,
retail and restaurants, Falcon deadbolts deliver superior performance and the flexibility of multiple keying
systems. Our full line of Grade 1 and 2 auxiliary locks feature interchangeable cores that are compatible with
SFIC products from other manufacturers. Plus they’re backed by Allegion, the best name in the business.
Features
D Series
Integrated anti-pry shield behind

w
54 • Falcon   •   Locks
How to order
For correct ordering and to help ensure no delays in the shipment of your product, follow the information sequence
below. Additional information for each category can be found on other pages of this catalog and in the Falcon price book.
Cylindrical, mortise and interconnected lock ordering information can be found on page 7.
Detail
1 Brand: Falcon=FAL
2 Series: Lock series = D
3 Function: Choose from function lists (pages 57 and 59).
4 Cylinder suffix: Choose cylinder type
B  Less SFIC
BB  SFIC, Best style
BDC  SFIC disposable construction core
G1  SFIC, Falcon style1
H  SFIC refundable construction core
L  Less 6-pin conventional cylinder
P 6-pin conventional cylinder (pinned to 5)
P6  6-pin conventional cylinder (pinned to 6)
P7  7-pin conventional cylinder (pinned to 7)
CP6  6-pin conventional cylinder, Schlage C
5 Fire rated: Indicate with an “F” if fire rated deadbolt is desired and specify part number under section 8. See page 60 for deadbolt options.
6 Outside finish: Choose outside finish from available options.
7 Inside finish: Fill in inside finish only if different from outside.
8 Deadbolt  part number: See page 60 for options. Specify only if non-standard deadbolt is required. Specify LLL for less deadbolt.
9 Strike part number: See page 60 for options. Specify only if non-standard strike is required. Specify LLL for less strike.
10 Door thickness: 1 7⁄8" standard for conventional cylinder and thumbturn.
1 5⁄8" to 2 1⁄4" standard for SFIC cylinder. Specify only if non-standard door thickness is required.
11 Extension: Enter one of the following when door specified is 2" or greater.
  (EI or EO assumes the latch will be centered on a 1 3⁄4" door to which material has been added.)
EE  Extended Equally
EO  Extended Outside
EI  Extended Inside
ED  Extended Differently
12 Keyway: G keyway (KD) is standard when ordering P, P6 or P7 conventional cylinders;
A keyway (KD) is standard when ordering BB, BDC, G or H SFIC cylinders. Other keyways available.
13 Additional requirements:
 � Competitive keyway cylinders: Specify part number2
 � Keying detail: Blockokey or additional keys (with quantity) requests, large bow keys, master keying
(Example: Grand Master keyed, Master keyed, change key, etc.)
1. 6-pin standard, specify G7 if 7-pin is desired.
2. Specify P6 and list the cylinder part number under "Other requirements" if a 6-pin competitive keyway cylinder is desired (see page 60 for options).
Examples: FAL-D211P6-625-619-Schlage C-Q033-069-KD
Brand Product number Finish Door detail Keyway Other
requirements
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Series Func Cylinder
suffix
Fire
rated
Outside Inside Deadbolt
part #
Strike
part #
Door
thickness1
Extension Keyway Examples2
FAL - D 211 P6 - 625 - 619 - - - - - Schlage C - Q033-069-KD
FAL - D 141 P6 F - 625 - - 30-259 - 10-064 - - - Russwin D1 - Q033-072-KD
Defaults to factory standard if not specified.